OP \$40.00 87312289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wohali Outdoors, LLC		03/25/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShowNation, LLC	
Street Address:	6528 E 101st Street, Ste D	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87312289	SHOWNATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-261-9721

Email: Sarah.dill@tigerlawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Dill
Address Line 1: 2133 E 69th St

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Dill
SIGNATURE:	/sed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WOHALI OUTDOORS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company,

having an address at 2466 West New Orleans Street, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), has claimed ownership of the trademark and the United States Trademark

Application Serial No. 87/312,289 filed January 24, 2017 for the mark SHOWNATION; and

WHEREAS, SHOWNATION, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, having an

address at 6528 E 101st Street, Ste D, Tulsa, OK 74133 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark, trademark application and resulting

trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and convey to ASSIGNEE, the trademark,

trademark application and resulting registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith,

and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

ASSIGNOR:

WOHALI OUTDOORS, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:

3/23/21

ASSIGNEE:

SHOWNATION, LLC

ву:

Title:

Date:

3/25/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0380

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARK

Description of	Serial Number/	Registration
Trademark	Application Date	Number/Registration Date
SHOWNATION	87312289 January 24, 2017	5333501 November 14, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 03/25/2021